297

- MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, JULY 22ND, A.D.1920, 4 P.M.

PRESENT: Honorable Sam C. Bell, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Lambert, Heuer-

mann, Wright., Absent, Coy.

Minutes of previous meéting were ordered approved.

- <==<MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS=-=-=-

Petition for improvement of East End Park was read and referred to Commissioner of

San@tation, Parks and Public Property.

Petition of Motor 0il Company for permit to install gasoline pump and tank at Pecan
and St., Mary Street was read and réfered to Commissioner of Fire and Police.

Petition of citizens on Montana, East Commerce and Mohawk Streets for sanitary sewers
in alleys, was read and referred to Commissioner of Streets and Public Improvements:

Bids for furnishing electric lamps for Mexican Village and for furnishing 2500 feet

of garden hose for Park Department were referred - to City Purchasing Agent.

The City Engineer submitted the following report, which was read and adopted:

San Antonio, Texas, July 22nd, 1920.

Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners.

San Antogio, Texas,
Gentlemen:

In conformity with Section 6 of the Improvement Ordinance dated March 8th,
1920, and as per resolution passed by the City Commissioners to pave the following
named streets, I herewith submit plans, profile , specifications and proposal for said
improvements, together with edtimated cost for constructing such pavements on ‘

macadamized foundation. 2" Uvalde 2" Bitulithic

Street’ From To. Pavément Pavement., =
Adams Street Temple Marne $4, 587.00 $5, 467.00
Avenue E Fourth Seventh 18,845,.00 22,053.00
Burleson St. Austin New Bfls 53,141.00 62, 286,00
Camp Street S.Flores S.Laredo 11,980.00 14,264.00
Cherry Street Burnett Carolina 73,181.00 86,261.00
Gourtland Pl. Main Ave McCullough 6,149.00 7,352.00
Dwyer Ave. Nueve Arsenal 18, 587.00 21, 709.00
French Place San Pedro Avenue,N.Flcres St. 14,261.00 16,548,00
Grove Ave. Roosevelt S.Presa s 13,332.00 15.660.00
Glenwood Court S.Presa St. S.Cherry St. 6,598.00 7.710.00
Hunstock Ave. Schley Ave. Bryant St. 26,558,00 31,475.00
Huisache St. Blanco Road SAXAP Ry. 21,571.00 25,281.00
Ira Ave River Ave Alamo Ditch 6, 559.00 7,674,00
Leigh St. Labor S.Presa 13,922.00 16,262.00
Labor Street. S.Presa Goliad St. 27,759.00 32,001.00
Pecos St. Houston Byena Vista 1,415.00 Retop @ 60¢7
Pecos St. Buena Vista S.Laredo 7,632,00 - " 607
Pershing Ave, Garden Guenther 28,903.00 34,606,00 .
Petk Ave. San Pedro Jomes Ave., 31,168,00 36,949,000 -
Queen Ann Crt. River Ave New Bfls 19,536.00 22,895.00
Santa Rosa Ave Travis Houston 5,015.00 5,864.00
Summit Ave, San Pedro Capitol Ave 46,276.00 54,239.00
Travis Flores Santa Rosa 11, 624,00

Respectfully submitted,
Hans Helland, City Engineer.

13, 509.00

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following resolution, which was read and

adopted.

Resolution approving plans,

advertisement for bids.,

( for full text of this tesolution see Street Imprbvement

specifications, brofiles,
City Engineer for the improvement of the hereinafter named Streets directing

ete, filed by the

Records Vol 7,page2§')

On recommendation of WETEKXXEEEHE of Commissioner Heuermann Wrighf Bros were granted
permit to erect three iron post standards in front Hicks Bldg on Avenue C.




- Commissioner Heuermann introduced thefollowing ordinance, which was read and
adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Lambert, Heuermann,

Wright.

2 AV ORDINANGE MD- 674

Appropriating $7,400.00 out of the 1920 General Fund to pay sundry merchants

bills. ok : '
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of

Seventy Four Hundred dollars ($7400.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and is,

hereby appropriated out of the 1920 General Fund to pay duly approved Merchants Bills

per itemized invoices on file in the office of City Auditor.

: Commissioner Wrifight made the following recommendations, which were adopted:

Petition of J.A.Whitaker for gasoline filling station, Zarzamora & Castro St. granted.
Hertzberg Jewelry Co. for permit to erect electric sign, granted.
For water mains on Devine St, granted. ;

Curlee Tire Co. for permiit to install gasoline pump at 311 Soledad Street.

Gulf Refining Co. for permit to erect oil storage tank, Comal and Saunders Ave. granted.

" v .

¥o. 134 AY orbrwawce = 676 | :

Appropriating funds for maintaining R.B.Green Memoria] Hospital was introduced
by Commissioner Lambert, and was read and adopted by the following vote on roll call,
to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Z¥ Lambert, Heuermann, Wright.

b AN ORDINANCE i

Appropriating $6020.67 to pay City's proportion for maintaining R.B.Green Memorial
Hospital for month of June 1920. i

BE IT ORDAINED bv the Commissioners of the City of San Antonao, that, the sum of
Six Thousand and Twenty and 57/100 (6020.57) Dollars be and the same is hereby appro-
priated out of the 1920 General Fund to pay City's proportion for maintaining the
R.B.Green Memorial Hospital for the month of June, 1920, warrant for same to be made
payable to County Judge of Bexar County, Texas.

Hospital proper $3145,57
Adjuncts 875,10
~$6020.67

Commissioner Lambert recommended that petition of citizens requesting that the new
park at New Braunfels Ave and Iowa Street be named Pittman, Sullivan Park be granted.
Adopted. ~ ,

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourhed.

o . e oy /aa%e/ée/
=7 . o

ATTEST;(T'” MAYOR




